part of the EVOX RIFA GROUP
Listed here are only samples of the
range of Screw Terminal Capacitors
we can produce.
Electrical characteristics and case
size are just two parameters that
can be optimised by our design
engineers to achieve the exact

150000 77x220 4 4 43.3 45.1 ALS3 - - 154NT063
220000 91x220 4 4 52.4 54.3 ALS3 - - 224RT063
Ordering information
For full ordering details see pages 54 & 55.
200V d.c.
(230V surge)
22
Cap Case ESR (mΩ)))))  Impedance (mΩ))))) Ripple current Type number
(µF) Size at 20°C at 20°C (A) at 85°C
 (mm) 100Hz (max) 10 KHz (max) 100 Hz 10 KHz
Rated voltage
d.c.
250V d.c.
(287V surge)
Mounting Style 0 or 1
Termination Style A,B,C,F,G,J,M or R
* *
2200 36x52 69 55 4.9 5.4 ALS3 - - 222DA100
3300 36x62 49 39 6.0 6.6 ALS3 - - 332DB100
4700 36x82 33 27 7.9 8.8 ALS3 - - 472DE100
6800 36x105 23 19 10.0 11.1 ALS3 - - 682DF100
10000 51x82 28 24 10.1 10.5 ALS3 - - 103KE100
15000 51x105 20 18 12.6 13.1 ALS3 - - 153KF100
22000 77x75 25 24 12.0 12.2 ALS3 - - 223ND100
22000 66x105 13 12 18.4 19.1 ALS3 - - 223MF100
22000 91x67 15 13 18.9 20.9 ALS3 - - 223RC100
22000 91x75 21 20 14.7 15.0 ALS3 - - 223RD100
33000 77x105 15 14 17.6 19.0 ALS3 - - 333NF100
33000 91x98 13 12 20.8 21.2 ALS3 - - 333RH100
47000 77x146 10 9 25.2 25.7 ALS3 - - 473NP100
68000 91x146 9 8 29.4 29.8 ALS3 - - 683RP100
68000 77x220 7 6 40.6 41.5 ALS3 - - 683NT100
100000 91x220 6 5 30.8 33.3 ALS3 - - 104RT100
470 36x52 286 227 2.6 4.3 ALS3 - - 471DA200
680 36x62 199 158 3.9 5.4 ALS3 - - 681DB200
1000 36x82 135 107 5.1 7.1 ALS3 - - 102DE200
1500 36x105 90 72 5.6 9.1 ALS3 - - 152DF200
2200 51x82 73 60 8.2 9.7 ALS3 - - 222KE200
3300 51x105 48 40 9.2 13.1 ALS3 - - 332KF200
4700 77x75 48 42 10.6 11.5 ALS3 - - 472ND200
4700 66x105 33 27 13.0 19.1 ALS3 - - 472MF200
6800 66x105 27 23 15.7 17.7 ALS3 - - 682MF200
6800 91x67 38 29 13.7 18.5 ALS3 - - 682RC200
6800 91x75 35 31 13.3 14.3 ALS3 - - 682RD200
10000 77x105 28 25 14.9 15.9 ALS3 - - 103NF200
10000 91x98 23 20 18.8 20.3 ALS3 - - 103RH200
15000 77x146 18 16 21.4 22.7 ALS3 - - 153NP200
22000 91x146 13 12 26.7 28.0 ALS3 - - 223RP200
22000 77x220 11 9 36.1 38.7 ALS3 - - 223NT200
33000 91x220 10 9 42.2 44.8 ALS3 - - 333RT200
470 36x52 247 187 3.0 4.5 ALS3 - - 471DA250
680 36x62 172 131 3.8 5.6 ALS3 - - 681DB250
1000 36x82 117 89 5.0 7.4 ALS3 - - 102DE250
1500 51x82 86 67 6.2 9.8 ALS3 - - 152KE250
2200 51x82 69 55 7.7 9.1 ALS3 - - 222KE250
3300 51x105 45 36 10.4 12.4 ALS3 - - 332KF250
3300 77x75 52 43 10.4 11.9 ALS3 - - 332ND250
4700 66x105 31 24 15.0 18.2 ALS3 - - 472MF250
4700 91x75 38 32 13.2 14.9 ALS3 - - 472RD250
6800 91x67 35 27 13.5 17.7 ALS3 - - 682RC250
6800 77x105 29 25 15.0 16.5 ALS3 - - 682NF250
10000 91x98 24 21 17.1 18.4 ALS3 - - 103RH250
10000 77x146 19 16 21.6 24.0 ALS3 - - 103NP250
15000 91x146 14 12 27.0 29.5 ALS3 - - 153RP250
15000 77x220 12 10 32.4 36.5 ALS3 - - 153NT250
22000 77x220 9 7 36.3 45.8 ALS3 - - 223NT250
22000 91x220 12 10 42.3 47.4 ALS3 - - 223RT250
100V d.c.
(115V surge)
Ordering information
For full ordering details see pages 54 & 55.
350V d.c.
(385V surge)
400V d.c.
(440V surge)
Cap Case ESR (mΩ)))))  Impedance (mΩ))))) Ripple current Type number
(µF) Size at 20°C at 20°C (A) at 85°C
 (mm) 100Hz (max) 10 KHz (max) 100 Hz 10 KHz
23
Rated voltage
d.c.
415V d.c.
(456V surge)
Mounting Style 0 or 1
Termination Style A,B,C,F,G,J,M or R
* *
330 36x52 325 226 2.4 5.0 ALS3 - - 331DA350
470 36x82 223 154 3.4 7.2 ALS3 - - 471DE350
680 36x105 154 107 4.4 9.0 ALS3 - - 681DF350
1000 51x82 116 82 6.1 10.6 ALS3 - - 102KE350
1500 51x105 77 55 8.2 13.5 ALS3 - - 152KF350
2200 51x105 66 48 8.7 14.1 ALS3 - - 222KF350
2200 77x75 66 50 9.1 15.6 ALS3 - - 222ND350
2200 66x105 52 37 11.9 19.3 ALS3 - - 222MF350
3300 66x105 39 29 12.8 20.3 ALS3 - - 332MF350
3300 91x67 49 34 11.8 18.0 ALS3 - - 332RC350
3300 91x75 47 36 12.5 19.8 ALS3 - - 332RD350
4700 77x105 35 27 14.7 21.7 ALS3 - - 472NF350
4700 91x98 31 24 16.3 26.6 ALS3 - - 472RH350
6800 77x146 23 18 19.3 26.0 ALS3 - - 682NP350
6800 91x146 20 15 24.9 34.4 ALS3 - - 682RP350
10000 77x220 15 11 31.7 39.3 ALS3 - - 103NT350
15000 91x220 15 12 38.2 46.4 ALS3 - - 153RT350
220 36x52 570 387 2.1 4.4 ALS3 - - 221DA400
330 36x62 382 260 2.7 5.5 ALS3 - - 331DB400
470 36x82 267 182 3.5 7.1 ALS3 - - 471DE400
680 36x105 185 126 4.4 8.8 ALS3 - - 681DF400
1000 51x82 139 98 5.8 10.3 ALS3 - - 102KE400
1500 51x105 92 65 7.8 13.1 ALS3 - - 152KF400
1500 77x75 97 70 8.3 14.7 ALS3 - - 152ND400
2200 51x105 78 56 8.4 13.5 ALS3 - - 222KF400
2200 66x105 62 44 11.2 18.8 ALS3 - - 222MF400
2200 91x75 69 50 10.7 18.9 ALS3 - - 222RD400
3300 91x67 53 38 11.7 17.1 ALS3 - - 332RC400
3300 77x105 49 36 13.4 21.3 ALS3 - - 332NF400
3300 91x98 45 32 14.9 25.3 ALS3 - - 332RH400
4700 77x105 38 26 14.6 20.9 ALS3 - - 472NF400
4700 91x98 36 26 17.1 25.4 ALS3 - - 472RH400
4700 77x146 33 24 18.0 26.0 ALS3 - - 472NP400
6800 77x146 27 20 19.5 26.9 ALS3 - - 682NP400
6800 91x146 24 17 23.2 32.9 ALS3 - - 682RP400
6800 77x220 22 15 29.0 40.7 ALS3 - - 682NT400
10000 91x220 17 12 35.7 49.4 ALS3 - - 103RT400
220 36x52 555 368 2.1 4.4 ALS3 - - 221DA415
330 36x62 372 247 2.7 5.6 ALS3 - - 331DB415
470 36x82 261 173 3.5 7.2 ALS3 - - 471DE415
680 36x105 180 120 4.5 9.0 ALS3 - - 681DF415
1000 51x82 136 94 5.7 10.4 ALS3 - - 102KE415
1500 51x105 90 62 7.6 13.1 ALS3 - - 152KF415
1500 77x75 96 68 8.1 14.7 ALS3 - - 152ND415
2200 66x105 61 42 11.0 18.9 ALS3 - - 222MF415
2200 91x67 71 49 10.5 17.5 ALS3 - - 222RC415
2200 91x75 68 49 11.1 18.9 ALS3 - - 222RD415
3300 77x105 48 36 13.4 21.3 ALS3 - - 332NF415
3300 91x98 45 32 14.6 25.3 ALS3 - - 332RH415
4700 77x146 33 24 17.6 25.9 ALS3 - - 472NP415
6800 91x146 23 17 22.7 32.8 ALS3 - - 682RP415
6800 77x220 21 15 28.5 40.1 ALS3 - - 682NT415
10000 91x220 17 12 35.2 48.7 ALS3 - - 103RT415

1500 77x146 130 79 8.7 14.0 ALS3 - - 152NP600
2200 77x220 88 53 13.5 18.3 ALS3 - - 222NT600
Ordering information
For full ordering details see pages 54 & 55.
25
33000 36x52 22 19 7.1 7.5 ALS4 - - 333DA010
47000 36x62 16 14 8.6 9.0 ALS4 - - 473DB010
68000 36x82 11 10 11.5 12.0 ALS4 - - 683DE010
100000 36x105 8 7 14.5 15.1 ALS4 - - 104DF010
150000 51x82 12 11 12.3 12.4 ALS4 - - 154KE010
220000 51x105 8 8 16.8 17.0 ALS4 - - 224KF010
330000 77x75 13 12 14.1 14.1 ALS4 - - 334ND010
330000 66x105 6 6 24.4 24.7 ALS4 - - 334MF010
330000 91x67 8 8 19.2 19.7 ALS4 - - 334RC010
470000 91x75 11 11 16.4 16.5 ALS4 - - 474RD010
470000 77x105 7 7 23.1 23.2 ALS4 - - 474NF010
680000 91x98 7 7 23.5 23.6 ALS4 - - 684RH010
680000 77x146 5 5 27.4 27.8 ALS4 - - 684NP010
1000000 91x146 4 4 38.3 38.5 ALS4 - - 105RP010
1000000 77x220 4 4 37.8 38.3 ALS4 - - 105NT010
1500000 91x220 4 4 45.5 46.0 ALS4 - - 155RT010
22000 36x52 24 20 7.0 7.4 ALS4 - - 223DA016
33000 36x62 17 14 8.5 8.9 ALS4 - - 333DB016
47000 36x82 11 10 11.3 11.9 ALS4 - - 473DE016
68000 36x105 9 8 14.3 15.0 ALS4 - - 683DF016
100000 51x82 12 11 12.3 12.5 ALS4 - - 104KE016
150000 51x105 8 8 16.7 17.0 ALS4 - - 154KF016
220000 77x75 12 12 14.2 14.3 ALS4 - - 224ND016
220000 66x105 6 6 24.5 24.8 ALS4 - - 224MF016
330000 91x67 8 8 19.2 19.7 ALS4 - - 334RC016
330000 91x75 11 11 16.2 16.2 ALS4 - - 334RD016
330000 77x105 7 7 22.7 22.9 ALS4 - - 334NF016
470000 91x98 8 7 23.4 23.5 ALS4 - - 474RH016
470000 77x146 5 5 32.3 32.6 ALS4 - - 474NP016
680000 91x146 4 4 38.3 38.5 ALS4 - - 684RP016
680000 77x220 4 4 39.6 40.4 ALS4 - - 684NT016
1000000 91x220 4 3 47.8 48.6 ALS4 - - 105RT016
15000 36x52 24 20 6.9 7.3 ALS4 - - 153DA025
22000 36x62 17 15 8.4 8.8 ALS4 - - 223DB025
33000 36x82 11 10 11.1 11.7 ALS4 - - 333DE025
47000 36x105 9 8 14.0 14.7 ALS4 - - 473DF025
68000 51x82 13 12 12.0 12.2 ALS4 - - 683KE025
100000 51x105 9 8 16.4 16.7 ALS4 - - 104KF025
150000 77x75 13 13 13.7 13.8 ALS4 - - 154ND025
150000 66x105 6 6 23.8 24.1 ALS4 - - 154MF025
150000 91x75 10 10 18.7 18.8 ALS4 - - 154RD025
220000 91x67 9 8 18.6 19.2 ALS4 - - 224RC025
220000 77x105 8 7 22.3 22.4 ALS4 - - 224NF025
330000 91x98 8 8 22.3 22.4 ALS4 - - 334RH025
330000 77x146 5 5 31.0 31.1 ALS4 - - 334NP025
470000 91x146 4 4 36.9 37.1 ALS4 - - 474RP025
470000 77x220 4 4 38.9 39.8 ALS4 - - 474NT025
680000 91x220 4 3 47.0 48.1 ALS4 - - 684RT025
10000 36x52 23 19 6.6 6.9 ALS4 - - 103DA040
10000 36x62 19 16 8.1 8.7 ALS4 - - 103DB040
15000 36x82 13 10 10.8 11.6 ALS4 - - 153DE040
22000 36x105 10 8 13.6 14.5 ALS4 - - 223DF040
33000 51x82 13 12 11.7 12.0 ALS4 - - 333KE040
47000 51x105 9 8 16.2 16.6 ALS4 - - 473KF040
68000 77x75 13 13 13.9 14.0 ALS4 - - 683ND040
100000 66x105 7 7 20.6 20.8 ALS4 - - 104MF040
100000 91x67 10 9 17.7 18.5 ALS4 - - 104RC040
100000 91x75 12 11 16.0 16.1 ALS4 - - 104RD040
100000 77x105 7 7 22.4 22.7 ALS4 - - 104NF040
150000 91x98 8 8 22.6 22.8 ALS4 - - 154RH040
150000 77x146 5 5 31.3 31.6 ALS4 - - 154NP040
220000 91x146 4 4 36.8 37.1 ALS4 - - 224RP040
220000 77x220 4 4 37.7 39.2 ALS4 - - 224NT040
330000 91x220 4 4 45.6 47.0 ALS4 - - 334RT040
Rated voltage
d.c.

Termination Style A,B,C,F,G,J,M or R
* *
Ordering information
For full ordering details see pages 54 & 55.
27
Rated voltage
d.c.
Cap Case ESR (mΩ)))))  Impedance (mΩ))))) Ripple current Type number
(µF) Size at 20°C at 20°C (A) at 105°C
 (mm) 100Hz (max) 10 KHz (max) 100 Hz 10 KHz
350V d.c.
(385V surge)
220 36x52 457 303 1.8 4.5 ALS4 - - 221DA350
330 36x62 307 204 2.4 5.7 ALS4 - - 331DB350
470 36x82 215 143 3.0 7.2 ALS4 - - 471DE350
680 36x105 149 99 3.9 8.9 ALS4 - - 681DF350
1000 51x82 113 78 5.0 10.0 ALS4 - - 102KE350
1500 51x105 75 52 6.8 12.5 ALS4 - - 152KF350
2200 77x75 66 49 8.3 13.7 ALS4 - - 222ND350
2200 66x105 51 35 9.8 17.9 ALS4 - - 222MF350
2200 91x67 74 52 9.1 16.4 ALS4 - - 222RC350
2200 91x75 56 40 9.4 17.8 ALS4 - - 222RD350
3300 77x105 41 30 11.7 19.7 ALS4 - - 332NF350
4700 91x98 31 23 14.6 23.2 ALS4 - - 472RH350
4700 77x146 27 20 15.7 23.6 ALS4 - - 472NP350
6800 91x146 19 14 20.3 29.7 ALS4 - - 682RP350
6800 77x220 23 17 25.4 35.7 ALS4 - - 682NT350
10000 91x220 21 16 31.0 42.7 ALS4 - - 103RT350
220 36x52 542 349 2.0 4.9 ALS4 - - 221DA400
220 36x62 537 344 2.1 5.4 ALS4 - - 221DB400
470 36x82 254 164 3.2 7.8 ALS4 - - 471DE400
470 36x105 251 161 3.5 8.5 ALS4 - - 471DF400
680 51x82 183 121 4.2 9.8 ALS4 - - 681KE400
1000 51x105 124 81 5.6 12.3 ALS4 - - 102KF400
1500 77x75 93 64 7.6 13.9 ALS4 - - 152ND400
2200 66x105 60 41 9.7 18.1 ALS4 - - 222MF400
2200 91x67 63 44 9.4 15.9 ALS4 - - 222RC400
2200 91x75 67 47 10.0 17.5 ALS4 - - 222RD400
2200 77x105 62 42 10.6 19.8 ALS4 - - 222NF400
3300 91x98 44 31 13.6 23.4 ALS4 - - 332RH400
4700 77x146 33 23 15.4 22.6 ALS4 - - 472NP400
6800 91x146 23 17 20.0 28.3 ALS4 - - 682RP400
6800 77x220 21 15 23.5 33.3 ALS4 - - 682NT400
10000 91x220 18 14 29.0 40.3 ALS4 - - 103RT400
220 36x52 530 331 2.0 5.0 ALS4 - - 221DA415
220 36x62 524 325 2.1 5.4 ALS4 - - 221DB415
330 36x82 349 217 2.8 7.1 ALS4 - - 331DE415
470 36x105 245 152 3.5 8.7 ALS4 - - 471DF415
680 51x82 180 115 4.4 9.9 ALS4 - - 681KE415
1000 51x105 122 77 5.8 12.3 ALS4 - - 102KF415
1500 77x75 95 65 7.6 13.8 ALS4 - - 152ND415
2200 66x105 60 39 9.7 18.1 ALS4 - - 222MF415
2200 91x67 61 43 9.4 15.8 ALS4 - - 222RC415
2200 91x75 67 47 10.0 17.3 ALS4 - - 222RD415
2200 77x105 61 41 10.7 19.7 ALS4 - - 222NF415
3300 91x98 44 30 13.6 23.3 ALS4 - - 332RH415
3300 77x146 40 27 14.2 23.6 ALS4 - - 332NP415
4700 91x146 29 19 18.5 29.8 ALS4 - - 472RP415
6800 77x220 21 14 23.0 32.5 ALS4 - - 682NT415
10000 91x220 18 14 28.3 39.3 ALS4 - - 103RT415
150 36x52 721 360 1.8 4.5 ALS4 - - 151DA450
150 36x62 715 356 1.9 4.8 ALS4 - - 151DB450
220 36x82 487 242 2.5 6.2 ALS4 - - 221DE450
330 36x105 325 162 3.2 7.9 ALS4 - - 331DF450
470 51x82 239 123 4.1 9.0 ALS4 - - 471KE450
680 51x105 164 84 5.3 11.3 ALS4 - - 681KF450
1000 77x75 125 69 7.0 13.2 ALS4 - - 102ND450
1500 66x105 79 42 8.9 17.1 ALS4 - - 152MF450
1500 91x67 78 57 8.7 15.3 ALS4 - - 152RC450
1500 91x75 87 49 9.3 16.7 ALS4 - - 152RD450
1500 77x105 80 43 9.8 18.7 ALS4 - - 152NF450
2200 91x98 58 32 12.5 22.5 ALS4 - - 222RH450
2200 77x146 54 29 13.1 22.9 ALS4 - - 222NP450

450V d.c.
(495V surge)
Ordering information
For full ordering details see pages 54 & 55.
TYPE CAN A B C E F
DIA
V4 51.0 75.0 25.4 64.0 5.0 10.0
V6 45.0 69.5 17.4 58.0 4.0 10.0
V8 63.5 88.9 25.4 77.5 5.0 9.5
Vertical Mounting
TYPE CAN A B C F
DIA
V2 25.0 49.0 19.0 37.0 10.0
V3 35.0 58.0 19.0 45.0 9.0
V9 40.0 65.0 19.0 52.4 9.5
TYPE CAN A B C D F
DIA
UTE2736 35.0 63.0 12.2 54.0 17.2 9.0
TYPE CAN A B C D E F
DIA
V10 65.0 90.0 40.0 30.0 5.0 4.5 -
V11 76.0 103.0 45.5 30.0 5.0 4.5 -
V90 90.0 116.0 53.5 30.0 5.0 4.5 -
UTE2737 50.0 75.5 33.5 27.0 4.3 4.3 39.5
UTE2738 65.0 88.5 39.0 27.0 4.3 4.3 45.0
UTE2739 72.0 97.0 44.0 28.0 4.3 4.3 50.0
Note
When using mounting clamps care should be taken not to
obscure any safety vent in the can.
DIMENSIONS mm MATERIAL Zinc plated steel